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CHAPTER OXXIX.

An Act to provide for the location of a state road from March o. IUT
Laik& Oity, in wabasha county, via Plain/view, to
Saint Charles, in Winona county.

Simon 1.—3tanln»tM AIM ewamlwlonm.
9.—Commissioner! to meet—when.
8.—HOT appoint aadiunta.
4.—Expense*—how defrayed.
0.—When road to be open.
6.—When act to take effect

Be it enacted ly the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTIOH 1. That Asa B. Doughty, Jabez N. Collins CBmmUgtoBiIt
and C. W. Hackett, of the town of Lake City aforesaid,
are hereby appointed commissioners to survey, locate
and establish a state road from some point to be by
them selected, in the village of Lake City, running
thence by the most feasible route by the way of Plain-
view, in said Wabasha county, to Saint Charles, in
Winona county.

SEC. 2. That said commissioners shall meet at such
time and place as shall be convenient to them and pro- Organization]
ccedto discharge the duties imposed upon them by this
act; Provided^ That if either of said commissioners
shall be unable to discharge said duties he shall have
power to substitute some j>erson°to act in his place, and
such action by such substitute snail have the same ef-
fect as if he were appointed commissioner by this act.

SBC. 3. That said commissioners are hereby author- l M
ized to employ a surveyor, axman and chainman, and n2»SP °*
it shall be their duty to cause said road to be accurately
surveyed and platted, and file a copy thereof in the
office of the register of deeds in each county through
or into which said road may pass.

SEO. 4. That each county through orinto which said BxptnMa
road shall pass shall pay the expense of the location
thereof in proportion to the distance it may run in each
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county; Provided^ That the commissioners shall not
receive more than three dollars per day and their nec-
essary expenses.

SEC. 5. That such road shall be deemed established
^^ opened upon filing the survey and plat thereof,
which plat shall be legal evidence of the location and
existence of said road.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 9,1867.

CHAPTER CXXX.

An Act to repeal an act entitled an act to locate^
28 *6T ligh and survey a state road from West Saint Paul,

in the county of Dakota^ to Bella Plaine^ in the county
of Scott.

SECTION 1.—Repeal! chapter 10% «f ipedsl tawa of 1808.
3.—When act to tike effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter one hundred and nine of
or road tne special Jaws of the year 1866, being "an act en-

titled an act to locate, establish and survey a state
road from West Saint Paul, in the county of Dakota,
to Belle Plaine, in the county of Scott," be and the
same is hereby repealed, and the road and every part
thereof surveyed, located and established under said
act is hereby vacated.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage. • ,

Approved February 28,1867.


